

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4081 OF 2014

M/S OTIS ELEVATOR CO.(INDIA) LTD
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

RASHMI HANDA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and permission to place addl.
documents on record and permission to file additional documents and
office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4285 of 2014

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

(For Prel.Hearing)

Date: 06/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dhruv Dewan, Adv.
Mr.Rohan Batra, Adv.
Mr.Vishal Nijhawan, Adv.
For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

In C.A.No.4285/14 Mr.Jayant Muthraj, Adv.
Ms.Raji Joseph, Adv.
Ms.Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jitendra Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kaustubh Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.
For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the appeals as also on the application

for stay.

C.A.No.4081 of 2014 etc.

2

Mr.Jitendra Singh, instructing counsel of Ms.Meenakshi
Arora, learned senior counsel, accepts notice on behalf of
respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Notices be issued to the remaining respondents.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within six weeks.

List thereafter.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar